# 503882105 06/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/09/2016

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS CORPORATION	06/09/2016

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	06/09/2016

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1-105, KANDA JINBOCHO, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	e/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-8101	
Name:	STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Name: Street Address:	STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 2-9-13 NAKAMEGURO, MEGURO-KU	
	·	
Street Address:	2-9-13 NAKAMEGURO, MEGURO-KU	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8371724

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202 748-5902

Email: mkishimoto@kviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

503882105 REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0742

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST3001-0201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. KENEALY	
SIGNATURE:	/david j. kenealy/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Executed Assignment for ST09301US#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment for ST09301US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: ST3001-0201 JOINT INVENTION Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT AND MERGER

WHEREAS Asahi Kasei Chemicals Corporation has merged into and assumed the name of Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha; and

WHEREAS Assignees desire to jointly acquire and share in equal and full part, and Assignor desires to jointly transfer, any and all right, title, and interest that Assignor may own anywhere in the world, in and to the inventions, patent applications and any resulting Letters Patents in the United States and all countries throughout the world related to the following invention and U.S. patent:

#### LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE

U.S. Patent No. 8,371,724 issued on February 12, 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sets over unto the Assignees, its lawful successors and assigns, (a) any and all right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this patent, and all divisions, re-examinations, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications and/or patent, (c) any and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and (d) any and all causes of action that Assignor may own in connection with any rights in and to the Letters Patent(s) in the United States or foreign countries, whether such cases are pre-existing or arise after the date of this Assignment; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignees, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, re-examination, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign

KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

PATENT REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: ST3001-0201 JOINT INVENTION Page 2 of 2

country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor/Assignee has duly executed this Assignment / evidence of merger and name change on the below written date.

Idiranori Zerada Hironori TERADA

General Manager, Planning & Coordination Group, Corporate IP

ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

for Assignor/Assignee

ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS CORPORATION /

ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

DATE: Ith June, 2016

KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

PATENT REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 06/21/2016**